welcoming all her children in difficulties. They cling to Route 66, in the 
hope that this road will bring them comfort in their journey westwards 
towards California. And they were quite numerous on Route 66, on “The 
Mother Road”, as mentioned in the text, “Two hundred and fifty thousand 
people over the road” (250,000).

4.	 In the second part, study all the tension and hostility the migrants 
are faced with.

they are anxious all the time as they fear that they may break down −−
on Route 66.
more importantly, it seems that the people they meet on their way −−
to California are also responsible for their tension—indeed, they